

OWNER CITY OF SPRING VALLEY VILLAGE  
 PROJECT: NEW PRODUCTION WELL  
 Bid No. 2019-01-01B

TABULATION OF BIDS  
 BIDS RECEIVED AND OPENED AT  
 CITY HALL - HOUSTON, TX 77055  
 AT 10:10 A.M., TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 19, 2019

# OF BIDS: 2 # OF ITEMS: 32				BID NUMBER 1 Principle Plant Services, LTD 27080 Mandell Rd Cleveland, Texas 77328		BID NUMBER 2 W W Payton Corporation 30655 FM 529 Brookshire, Texas 77423		AVERAGE OF TWO BIDS	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL APPROX. QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>B. BASE UNIT PRICE</b>									
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	Drill, Construct, Test and Equip Well	L.S.	1	\$ 1,336,500.00	\$1,336,500.00	\$1,678,000.00	\$1,678,000.00	\$1,507,250.00	\$1,507,250.00
	Permanent pump for Well 2, concrete pump foundation, steel fabricated discharge head, column pipe, oil tubing, lineshaft with electric motor, 1/2-inch, PVC coated stainless steel air-line tubing and 1-1/2-inch Schedule 40 PVC solution tubing.	L.S.	1	\$ 263,454.00	\$263,454.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$249,227.00	\$249,227.00
3	Discharge piping manifold from Well 1 to meter run, concrete sidewalk and pipe supports, complete.	L.S.	1	\$ 49,020.00	\$49,020.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$44,510.00	\$44,510.00
4	Turn discharge head of existing pump at Well 1, demise existing pump foundation and construct new concrete pump foundation	L.S.	1	\$ 36,480.00	\$36,480.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$33,240.00	\$33,240.00
6	Discharge piping manifold from Well 2 to meter run, concrete sidewalk and pipe supports, complete.	L.S.	1	\$ 46,170.00	\$46,170.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$43,085.00	\$43,085.00
7	Meter run piping and fitting and collection line to tie-in with existing piping to the ground storage tanks.	L.S.	1	\$ 108,300.00	\$108,300.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$79,150.00	\$79,150.00
8	All electrical work, programming work, electrical foundation pads and canopy for Well No. 2.	L.S.	1	\$ 437,760.00	\$437,760.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$381,380.00	\$381,380.00
9	All chlorination, ammonia, fluoride and polyphosphate system work for single injection point at the water plant.	L.S.	1	\$ 294,120.00	\$294,120.00	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$294,560.00	\$294,560.00
10	Building foundation, two 8'x8' FRP buildings and one 10'x10' FRP building for chemical systems.	L.S.	1	\$ 163,590.00	\$163,590.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$134,295.00	\$134,295.00
11	Concrete splash box and drain for Well No. 1	L.S.	1	\$ 12,225.00	\$12,225.00	\$4,210.00	\$4,210.00	\$8,217.50	\$8,217.50
12	Concrete splash box and drain for Well No. 2	L.S.	1	\$ 12,255.00	\$12,255.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,127.50	\$10,127.50
13	Asphalt apron and subgrade around Well No. 2.	S.F.	7,850	\$ 5.00	\$39,250.00	\$9.00	\$70,650.00	\$7.00	\$54,950.00
14	8-Foot Chain Link Fence	L.F.	500	\$ 20.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$22.50	\$11,250.00
15	16-Foot Wide Chain Link Double Swing Gate	EA.	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
16	3-Foot Wide Chain Link Single Pedestrian Swing Gate	EA.	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17	Filter Fabric Fence	L.F.	240	\$ 4.00	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$2.50	\$600.00
18	Sound Barrier	L.F.	250	\$ 240.00	\$60,000.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$160.00	\$40,000.00
TOTAL UNIT BASE BID:					\$2,933,084.00*		\$2,978,000.00		\$2,955,542.00
* Bid Form States \$2,933,114. This is \$30 over the actual total of \$2,933,084									
<b>C. EXTRA UNIT PRICE</b>									
19	Spectralog, if required by the City, in the pilot hole after making and reviewing Gamma Ray Log, all complete.	EA.	1	\$ 1,705.00	\$1,705.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,652.50	\$1,652.50
20	Furnish and install 30-sack cement plug, if required, in the pilot hole below the selected completion depth of the well, complete.	EA.	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
21	Extra sacks of cement more than the base amount of 30 sacks in a cement plug below the selected completion depth of the well included in Item 20. above.	SK.	10	\$ 27.50	\$275.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$26.25	\$262.50

OWNER CITY OF SPRING VALLEY VILLAGE  
 PROJECT: NEW PRODUCTION WELL  
 Bid No. 2019-01-01B

TABULATION OF BIDS  
 BIDS RECEIVED AND OPENED AT  
 CITY HALL - HOUSTON, TX 77055  
 AT 10:10 A.M., TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 19, 2019

# OF BIDS: 2 # OF ITEMS: 32		BID NUMBER 1 Principle Plant Services LTD 27080 Mandell Rd Cleveland, Texas 77328				BID NUMBER 2 W W Payton Corporation 30655 FM 529 Brookshire, Texas 77423		AVERAGE OF TWO BIDS	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL APPROX. QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
22	Complete water-sampling operation in the pilot hole from which the City requires water samples to be taken with a base development and pumping time of 36 hours, water samples and analyses, and associated static water-level measurements and pumping rate, all complete.	EA.	3	\$ 34,705.00	\$104,115.00	\$32,200.00	\$96,600.00	\$33,452.50	\$100,357.50
23	Pilot hole, as required, other than the 1,300-foot base depth for the well in Item 2. <sup>(2)</sup>	L.F.	50	\$ 66.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00
24	Abandonment, if required, of pilot hole included in Item 2.	EA.	1	\$ 105,000.00		\$105,000.00		\$105,000.00	
25	20-inch diameter surface casing, as required, cemented in place other than the 730-foot base depth for the well in Item 2. <sup>(2)</sup>	L.F.	10	\$ 198.00	\$1,980.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$189.00	\$1,890.00
26	14-inch diameter blank production casing, as required, in place other than the 320-foot base length for the well in Item 2. <sup>(2)</sup>	L.F.	10	\$ 110.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00
27	14-inch diameter stainless steel screen wrapped on mild steel pipe, as required in place other than the 230-foot base length for the well in Item 2. <sup>(2)</sup>	L.F.	15	\$ 275.00	\$4,125.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$262.50	\$3,937.50
28	20-foot length of pump column assembly, air-line, and one 1/4-inch Schedule 40 PVC tube in place complete, if required, other than the 520-foot base length for the pump in Item 3. <sup>(2)</sup>	EA.	4	\$ 2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$10,500.00
29	Intermediate stage of bowl assembly (cast iron) added to the pump, as quoted in Item 3., if required, and as shown in the pump data submittals for present conditions.	EA.	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
30	Intermediate stage of bowl assembly (ductile iron) added to the pump, as quoted in Item 3., if required, and as shown in the pump data submittals for present conditions.	EA.	2	\$ 2,475.00	\$4,950.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,362.50	\$4,725.00
31	One-hour of pumping or water-level recovery time, if required, other than 36 hours for a complete water sampling operation given in Item 22. <sup>(2)</sup>	HR.	20	\$ 82.50	\$1,650.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$78.75	\$1,575.00
32	One-hour of pumping test time, if required, other than 96 hours given for the well in Item 22. <sup>(2)</sup>	HR.	10	\$ 330.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$315.00	\$3,150.00
<b>TOTAL EXTRA UNIT PRICE</b>					<b>\$148,500.00</b>		<b>\$137,000.00</b>		<b>\$142,750.00</b>
ITEM	DESCRIPTION				TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Centerpoint Energy Allowance for Electrical Service for Well 2	SITE	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
<b>TOTAL CASH ALLOWANCES</b>					<b>\$35,000.00</b>		<b>\$35,000.00</b>		<b>\$35,000.00</b>

OWNER CITY OF SPRING VALLEY VILLAGE  
 PROJECT: NEW PRODUCTION WELL  
 Bid No. 2019-01-01B

TABULATION OF BIDS  
 BIDS RECEIVED AND OPENED AT  
 CITY HALL - HOUSTON, TX 77055  
 AT 10:10 A.M., TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 19, 2019

# OF BIDS: # OF ITEMS: 32	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL APPROX. QUAN.		BID NUMBER 1		BID NUMBER 2		AVERAGE OF TWO BIDS						
		UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT					
					Principle Plant Services, LTD 27080 Mandell Rd Cleveland, Texas 77328									

**TOTAL** **\$3,116,584.00** **\*\*** **\$3,116,584.00** **\*\*** **\$3,150,000.00** **\$3,133,292.00**

\*\*Total Bid Price on Bid Form States \$3,116,614. This is \$30 over actual total of \$3,116,584.00